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Quickstart Guide (English) 
 
Introduction 
 
Thank you for purchasing the Party Rocker Effects. At ION, your entertainment is as important 
to us as it is to you. That’s why we design our products with one thing in mind—to make your 
life more fun and more convenient. 

 
Box Contents 
 
Party Rocker Effects 

Microphone with Cable 

Power Adapter 

1/8” (3.5 mm) Stereo Aux Cable 

Quickstart Guide 

Safety & Warranty Manual 

 
Support 
 
For the latest information about this product (documentation, technical specifications, system 
requirements, compatibility information, etc.) and product registration, visit ionaudio.com. 

For additional product support, visit ionaudio.com/support. 

 

WARNING: DO NOT splash or immerse in water or other liquids. Not for use in rain. Use only 
in dry locations. 
 
WARNING: DO NOT look directly into the dome light. Do not sit, stand, or apply pressure on 
the dome light. 
  
 

http://www.ionaudio.com
http://www.ionaudio.com/support
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Setup 
 
Items not listed under Introduction > Box Contents are sold separately. 

 

1. For optimal performance, place Party Rocker Effects in the center of the room so it is 
unobstructed by walls, furniture, etc. 

2. Turn down the Master Volume on the Party Rocker Effects.  

3. Connect the included power adapter from the power input to a power outlet, or install 8 
"C" size batteries. 

4. Connect the included microphone to one of the microphone inputs. 

5. Turn on Party Rocker Effects. 

6. Connect your music player with an audio cable or Bluetooth (see Connecting with a 
Bluetooth Device for more details on this).  

7. Adjust the volume on your music player and on Party Rocker Effects as needed. 

8. Press the Light Mode button on Party Rocker Effects to turn the dome and grille party 
lights on and off. 

9. Turn off Party Rocker Effects when not in use.  

 
 
 

 

Tablet, MP3 
Player, etc. 

Microphone 

Bluetooth 
Device 

External Speaker 
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Features 
 
1. Dome*: The lights in the dome can spin and react to 

the music playing (depending on the Light Mode that is 
selected). 

2. Microphone Volume Control: Adjust this knob to 
control the volume for microphone inputs 1 and 2. 

3. Power On/Off: Press this button for one second to 
turn Party Rocker Effects on or off. 

4. Bluetooth Button: When the unit is first powered on, it 
will automatically enter Pairing mode. 

The Paired LED will be lit when a device is paired to 
Party Rocker Effects. This LED will not be lit when 
Party Rocker Effects is first powered on (unless it was 
previously paired with a device). 

Press and hold the Bluetooth button for 3 seconds to 
disconnect a paired Bluetooth device. 

5. Master Volume Control: This adjusts the speaker’s 
main mix volume, which includes the microphone 
inputs, auxiliary input, and the audio of a paired 
Bluetooth device. 

6. Light Mode Button: Press and release this button to 
turn the dome and grille party lights on and off. When 
the lights are activated, press and release this button 
to cycle to the next light mode. 

Play through all individual pattern loops or select from 
one of the 8 individual pattern loops. 

The lights follow a mode-selected pattern and will 
react to the music playback. 

7. FX: Press this button to cycle through the 4 vocal 
effects for the microphone inputs. 

8. Echo: Now you can sound like a rock star in a huge 
arena! Adjust this knob to control the amount of echo 
applied to the mic inputs, making your voice 
reverberate and sound spacious. 

9. Speaker Grille: The audio playback is heard through 
here. Also, the illuminated party lights are seen here. 

10. Microphone Inputs: Connect 1/4" (6.35 mm) 
microphones to these inputs. 

11. USB Port: Connect a smartphone or tablet here to 
charge. 

12. Auxiliary Output: Connect this output to a home 
stereo or external speaker to increase the overall 
volume. 

13. Auxiliary Input: This stereo 1/8” (3,5 mm) input can be 
used to connect a smartphone, MP3 player or other 
audio sources. 

14. Battery Compartment: If powering with batteries, 
install 8 “C” size batteries here. 

15. Power Input: If powering with the power adapter, 
connect the included power adapter here. 

*WARNING: Do not look directly 
into the dome light. Do not sit, 
stand, or apply pressure on the 
dome light. 
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Connecting with a Bluetooth Device 
 
1. Turn on Party Rocker Effects using the power button. 

2. Navigate to your Bluetooth device’s setup screen, find Party Rocker Effects and connect.  

Note: If your Bluetooth device prompts for a pairing code, enter 0000.  

Note: The next time you approach Party Rocker Effects with your Bluetooth device, it will 
automatically re-connect. 

3. If your Bluetooth device is not able to connect to Party Rocker Effects, press and hold the 
Bluetooth button on Party Rocker Effects for 3 seconds to break previous Bluetooth 
connections and reset the Bluetooth module.  

Note: Maximum range will be achieved when using devices with Bluetooth 4.0.  

4. Start music playback from your Bluetooth device. 
 
To disconnect a connected Bluetooth device, press and hold the Bluetooth button for 3 seconds. 
 
To connect to another Bluetooth device, repeat Step 2 above.  
 
Note: If you experience trouble connecting or playing music, update your device's OS.  

 
Troubleshooting 
 
If the sound is distorted: Try lowering the volume control of your sound source or musical 
instrument. Also, try to reduce the overall volume of Party Rocker Effects. 
 
If there is too much bass: Try adjusting the tone or EQ control on your sound source to lower the 
bass level. This will allow you to play the music louder before clipping (distortion) occurs.  
 
If there is a high-pitched whistling noise when using microphones: This is probably feedback. 
Point the microphone away from the speaker. 
 
If you can’t hear the microphone over the music volume: Turn down the music volume from your 
source. 
 
If you can’t play music from a flash drive: The USB port is only for charging USB devices. 
 
If you cannot connect your audio device to Party Rocker Effects via Bluetooth: 

• Have your audio device (e.g., smartphone or tablet) and Party Rocker Effects as close together 
as possible while trying to connect. Make sure both the audio device and Party Rocker Effects 
are unobstructed by walls, furniture, etc. 

• Reset the Bluetooth connection on Party Rocker Effects to disconnect Party Rocker Effects 
from any other audio device and restart the search process. If this does not work right away, 
power off Party Rocker Effects and then power it back on. See Connecting with a Bluetooth 
Device for more information. 

• Reset the Bluetooth connection on your audio device by turning Bluetooth off and back on. You 
can find this under the Bluetooth menu in the Settings for your phone or other audio device. 

If this does not work, and you have connected to Party Rocker Effects before, find Party 
Rocker Effects in the list of available or previously connected devices in your audio device's 
Bluetooth menu, tap the "gear" or “i” icon located next to it and then select Unpair or Forget. 
Turn Party Rocker Effects off and back on and try pairing again once it reappears in your 
available devices list.  

Note: If Party Rocker Effects has been paired to another audio device recently that is still within 
range, you may need to repeat this process with that audio device to fully disconnect.  
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Guía de inicio rápido (Español) 
 
Introducción 
 
Gracias por comprar el Party Rocker Effects. En ION, su entretenimiento es tan importante 
para nosotros como para usted. Por eso es que diseñamos nuestros productos con una sola 
cosa en mente—hacer que su vida sea más divertida y cómoda. 
 
 
Contenido de la caja 
 
Party Rocker Effects 

Micrófono y cable 

Adaptador de alimentación 

Cable auxiliar estéreo de 3,5 mm (1/8 pulg.) 

Guía de inicio rápido 

Manual sobre la seguridad y garantía 
 
 
Soporte 
 
Para obtener la información más reciente acerca de este producto (documentación, 
especificaciones técnicas, requisitos de sistema, información de compatibilidad, etc.) y 
registrarlo, visite ionaudio.com. 

Para obtener soporte adicional del producto, visite ionaudio.com/support. 
 
 
ADVERTENCIA: NO salpique ni sumerja el producto en agua u otros líquidos. No lo use bajo 
la lluvia. Úselo sólo en lugares secos. 
 
ADVERTENCIA: NO mire directamente a la luz del domo. No se siente, se pare o aplique 
presión sobre la luz del domo. 
  
 

http://www.ionaudio.com
http://www.ionaudio.com/support
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Instalación 
 
Los elementos que no se enumeran en Introducción > Contenido de la caja se venden por 
separado. 
 
1. Para lograr un rendimiento óptimo, coloque el Party Rocker Effects en el centro de la sala 

donde no esté obstaculizado por paredes, muebles, etc.  

2. Baje el control de volumen maestro del Party Rocker Effects.  

3. Conecte el adaptador de alimentación incluido desde la entrada de alimentación a una 
toma de corriente, o instale 8 pilas de tamaño "C". 

4. Conecte el micrófono incluido a uno de las entradas de micrófonos. 

5. Encienda el Party Rocker Effects.  

6. Conecte su reproductor de música con un cable de audio o Bluetooth (para obtener más 
detalles de esto, consulte Conexión con un dispositivo Bluetooth).  

7. Ajuste el volumen en su reproductor de música y en Party Rocker Effects según sea 
necesario. 

8. Pulse el botón del modo de luz del Party Rocker Effects para encender o apagar las 
luces de fiesta. 

9. Apague el Party Rocker Effects cuando no lo use.  

 
 

Tablet 

Micrófono 

Tableta, reproductor 
de MP3, etc. 

Dispositivo 
Bluetooth 

Altavoz externo 
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Características 
 
1. Domo*: El domo luz puede girar y reaccionar a la música que 

se reproduce (en función del modo de luz seleccionado). 

2. Control de volumen del micrófono: Ajuste esta perilla para 
controlar el volumen de las entradas de micrófono 1 y 2.  

3. Encendido/apagado: Pulse este botón durante un segundo 
para encender o apagar el Party Rocker Effects.  

4. Control de volumen maestro: Este control ajusta el volumen 
de la mezcla principal del altavoz, que incluye la entrada de 
micrófono, la entrada auxiliar, y el audio de un dispositivo 
Bluetooth apareado. 

5. Botón de Bluetooth: Cuando se enciende esta unidad por 
primera vez, entrará automáticamente al modo de 
apareamiento.  

El LED Paired (apareado) se enciende cuando se aparea un 
dispositivo al Party Rocker Effects. Este LED no se enciende 
cuando el Party Rocker Effects se enciende por primera vez 
(a menos que hubiera sido apareado previamente con un 
dispositivo). 

Mantenga pulsado el botón de Bluetooth durante 3 segundos 
para desconectar un dispositivo Bluetooth apareado.  

6. Luces: Pulse y suelte este botón para encender o apagar el 
domo y las luces de fiesta de la rejilla. Cuando se activan las 
luces, pulse y suelte este botón para pasar al siguiente modo 
de luz.  

Recorra todos los bucles de patrones individuales o 
seleccione uno de los 8 bucles de patrones individuales. 

Las luces siguen un patrón seleccionado por modo y 
reaccionarán a la música reproducida. 

7. FX: Pulse este botón para pasar por los 4 efectos vocales de 
las entradas de micrófono. 

8. Eco: ¡Ahora puede sonar como una estrella de rock en un 
escenario enorme! Ajuste esta perilla para controlar la 
cantidad de eco aplicada a las entradas para micrófonos, 
haciendo que su voz reverbere y suene como si estuviera en 
un espacio enorme.  

9. Rejilla del altavoz: La reproducción de audio se escucha por 
aquí. Además, las luces de fiesta encendidas se ven aquí. 

10. Entradas de micrófono: Conecte micrófonos de 6,35 mm 
(1/4 pulg.) a estas entradas.  

11. USB: Conecte aquí su teléfono inteligente (smartphone) o 
tableta para cargarlos. 

12. Salida auxiliar: Conecte esta salida a un equipo de audio 
hogareño o a un ION Block Rocker para aumentar el volumen 
general. 

13. Entrada auxiliar: Esta entrada de 3,5 mm (1/8 pulg.) estéreo 
se puede usar para conectar un teléfono inteligente 
(smartphone), reproductor MP3 u otras fuentes de audio. 

14. Compartimiento para pilas: Si lo está utilizando con pilas, 
instale 8 pilas de tamaño "C" aquí.  

15. Entrada de corriente: Si lo está utilizando con el adaptador 
de alimentación, conecte aquí el adaptador de corriente 
alimentación. 

 
   

*ADVERTENCIA: No mire directamente a 
la luz del domo. No se siente, se pare o 
aplique presión sobre la luz del domo. 
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Conexión con un dispositivo Bluetooth 
 
1. Encienda el Party Rocker Effects usando el interruptor de botón.  
2. Navegue a la pantalla de configuración de su dispositivo Bluetooth, busque “Party Rocker 

Effects” y conecte.  
Nota: Si su dispositivo Bluetooth solicita un código de apareamiento, ingrese 0000.   

Nota: La próxima vez que se acerque al Party Rocker Effects con su dispositivo Bluetooth, se 
volverá a conectar automáticamente.   

3. Si su dispositivo Bluetooth no es capaz de conectarse al Party Rocker Effects, mantenga 
pulsado el botón Bluetooth en el Party Rocker Effects durante 3 segundos para cortar las 
conexiones Bluetooth anteriores y reiniciar el módulo Bluetooth.  
Nota: El alcance máximo se logra cuando se utilizan dispositivos con Bluetooth 4.0.   

4. Comience la música reproducción desde su dispositivo Bluetooth. 

Para desconectar un dispositivo Bluetooth conectado, mantenga pulsado el botón Bluetooth 
durante 3 segundos. 

Para conectar otro dispositivo Bluetooth, repita el paso 2.  

Nota: Si tiene problemas para conectarse o reproducir música, actualice el programa operativo de 
su dispositivo.  

 

Solución de Problemas 
 
Si el sonido está distorsionado: Pruebe bajando el control de volumen de su fuente de sonido o 
instrumento musical. Pruebe también reduciendo el volumen general del Party Rocker Effects. 

Si los graves son demasiado fuertes: Intente ajustando el control de tono o ecualización de su Party 
Rocker Effects o fuente de sonido para reducir el nivel de graves. De esta forma podrá reproducir la música 
con más volumen antes de que se produzca el recorte (distorsión). 

Si hay un silbido agudo cuando se usa un micrófono: Probablemente sea realimentación. Apunte el 
micrófono apartándolo del altavoz. 

Si no puede oír el micrófono por arriba del volumen de la música: Disminuya el volumen de la música 
en su fuente. 

Si no logra reproducir música desde una unidad flash: El puerto USB sea solo para cargar dispositivos 
USB.   

Si no puede conectar su dispositivo de audio al Party Rocker Effects mediante Bluetooth: 

• Mantenga su dispositivo de audio (por ej., teléfono inteligente [smartphone] o tableta) y el Party 
Rocker Effects lo más cerca posible entre sí al realizar la conexión. Asegúrese que tanto el dispositivo 
de audio como el Party Rocker Effects no estén obstruidos por paredes, muebles, etc. 

• Reinicie la conexión Bluetooth del Party Rocker Effects para desconectarlo Party Rocker Effects de 
cualquier otro dispositivo de audio y reinicie el proceso de búsqueda. Si esto no funciona en seguida, 
apague el Party Rocker Effects y luego vuelva a encenderlo. Para más información, consulte 
Conexión con un dispositivo Bluetooth. 

• Reinicie la conexión Bluetooth de su dispositivo de audio apagando el Bluetooth y luego volviendo a 
encenderlo. Puede encontrar esta opción dentro del menú Bluetooth en los ajustes de su teléfono o 
dispositivo de audio.  
Si esto no funciona y ya se había conectado al Party Rocker Effects anteriormente, busque Party 
Rocker Effects en la lista de dispositivos disponibles o previamente conectados en el menú Bluetooth 
de su dispositivo de audio, toque el icono de engranaje o "i" ubicado junto a él y luego seleccione 
Desaparear u Olvidar. Apague el Party Rocker Effects, luego vuelva a encenderlo e intente aparearlo 
nuevamente una vez que vuelva a aparecer en su lista de dispositivos disponibles.  

Nota: Si Party Rocker Effects ya ha sido recientemente apareado con otro dispositivo de audio que 
aún se encuentre dentro del alcance, es posible que tenga que repetir este proceso con ese 
dispositivo de audio para desconectarlo completamente.  
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Guide d’utilisation rapide (Français) 
 
Présentation 
 
Merci d’avoir fait l’acquisition de l’enceinte Party Rocker Effects. Chez ION, votre 
divertissement est aussi important pour nous qu’il l’est pour vous. C’est pourquoi nous 
concevons nos produits avec une seule chose en tête — rendre la vie plus amusante et plus 
pratique. 
 
 
Contenu de la boîte 
 
Party Rocker Effects 

Microphone et câble 

Adaptateur d’alimentation 

Câble auxiliaire stéréo 3,5 mm (1/8 po) 

Guide d’utilisation rapide 

Consignes de sécurité et informations concernant la garantie 
 
 
Assistance 
 
Pour les toutes dernières informations concernant la documentation, les spécifications 
techniques, la configuration requise, la compatibilité et l’enregistrement du produit, veuillez 
visiter ionaudio.com. 

Pour de l’assistance supplémentaire, veuillez visiter ionaudio.com/support. 

 

MISE EN GARDE : NE PAS exposer l’appareil aux éclaboussures ou l’immerger dans de l’eau 
ou autres liquides. Ne pas utiliser sous la pluie. Utiliser seulement dans des endroits secs. 
 
MISE EN GARDE : NE PAS regarder directement dans la lumière du dôme. Ne pas s'asseoir, 
se tenir debout ou exercer une pression sur le dôme.  
 
 

http://www.ionaudio.com
http://www.ionaudio.com/support
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Démarrage 
 
Les éléments qui ne figurent pas dans le Présentation > Contenu de la boîte sont vendus 
séparément. 
 
1. Pour une performance optimale, placez le Party Rocker Effects dans le centre de la pièce 

afin qu'il n’y ait aucune obstruction créée par des murs, des meubles, etc. 

2. Mettez le bouton Master Volume du Party Rocker Effects au plus bas.  

3. Branchez l'adaptateur d'alimentation fourni de l’entrée d’alimentation sur une prise 
secteur, ou installez 6 piles C. 

4. Branchez le microphone fourni à l'une des entrées microphone. 

5. Mettez le Party Rocker Effects sous tension. 

6. Branchez votre lecteur de musique avec un câble audio ou par Bluetooth (consultez la 
section Jumelage d’un appareil Bluetooth pour de plus amples détails). 

7. Réglez le volume de votre lecteur de musique et du Party Rocker Effects au niveau 
souhaité.  

8. Appuyez sur la touche du mode d’éclairage de la Party Rocker Effects pour d'activer et 
de désactiver les lumières. 

9. Mettez le Party Rocker Effects hors tension lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas.    
 
 
 
 

 
 

Appareil 
Bluetooth 

Microphone 

Tablette, lecteur 
de MP3, etc. 

Haut-parleur 
externe 
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Caractéristiques 
  
1. Dôme* : Le dôme lumière peut tourner et réagir à la 

musique selon le mode d'éclairage sélectionné. 

2. Volume microphone : Ce bouton permet de commander le 
volume des entrées microphone 1 et 2.  

3. Interrupteur d’alimentation : Enfoncer cette touche 
pendant une seconde permet de mettre la Party Rocker 
Effects sous et hors tension.  

4. Volume général : Ce bouton permet de régler le volume du 
mix général qui comprend l'entrée microphone, l’entrée 
auxiliaire, et l'audio d'un périphérique Bluetooth jumelé.  

5. Touche Bluetooth : Lors de la mise sous tension initiale, 
l’enceinte démarre automatiquement en mode jumelage.  

La DEL de jumelage sera allumée lorsqu'un périphérique est 
jumelé à la Party Rocker Effects. Cette DEL ne s’allume pas 
lorsque la Party Rocker Effects est mise sous tension, à 
moins qu'elle n'ait été jumelée avec un périphérique 
auparavant. 

Pour déjumeler un périphérique Bluetooth, maintenez la 
touche Bluetooth enfoncée pendant 3 secondes.  

6. Touche de fonctions d’éclairage : Appuyer et relâcher 
cette touche permet d'activer et de désactiver les lumières 
du dôme et de la grille. Quand les lumières sont activées, 
appuyer et relâcher cette touche permet de parcourir les 
différentes options d’éclairage de l’enceinte.  

Vous pouvez faire jouer tous les motifs d’éclairage l’un 
après l’autre, ou sélectionnez l’un des 8 motifs. 

Les lumières suivent le motif sélectionné et réagissent à la 
musique. 

7. FX : Appuyez sur cette touche pour faire défiler les 4 effets 
vocaux des entrées du microphone. 

8. Écho : Vous aurez maintenant l'impression de donner un 
concert comme une star du rock. Ce bouton permet de 
régler la quantité de réverbération appliquée au signal des 
entrées microphone, ajoutant de la résonnance et un 
caractère spacieux à votre voix. 

9. Grille d’enceinte : Le rendu de la lecture audio est diffusé à 
travers cette grille. Les lumières sont également diffusées à 
travers cette grille. 

10. Entrées microphone : Ces entrées 6,35 mm permettent de 
brancher des microphones. 

11. Port USB : Ce port permet de recharger un smartphone or 
une tablette. 

12. Sortie auxiliaire : Cette sortie permet de relier une chaîne 
stéréo ou une enceinte ION Block Rocker afin d’augmenter 
le volume global. 

13. Entrée auxiliaire : Cette entrée stéréo 3,5 mm permet de 
brancher un smartphone, un lecteur MP3 ou une autre 
source audio. 

14. Compartiment des piles : Ce compartiment permet 
d’insérer 8 piles de format C afin d’alimenter l’appareil. 

15. Entrée d'alimentation : Cette entrée permet de brancher 
l’adaptateur secteur fourni afin d’alimenter l’appareil.  

 
 
 

* MISE EN GARDE : Ne pas regarder 
directement dans la lumière du dôme. 
Ne pas s'asseoir, se tenir debout ou 
exercer une pression sur le dôme. 
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Jumelage d’un appareil Bluetooth 
 
1. Allumez le Party Rocker Effects avec l'touche d'alimentation.  

2. Accédez à l'écran de configuration de votre appareil Bluetooth, recherchez « Party Rocker Effects » et 
lancez le jumelage.  

Remarque : Si votre périphérique Bluetooth vous demande d’entrer un code de jumelage, entrez « 
0000 ».   

Remarque : La prochaine fois que vous approcherez votre appareil Bluetooth du Party Rocker Effects, 
il devrait se jumeler automatiquement.  

3. Si votre périphérique Bluetooth ne parvient pas à se jumeler à la Party Rocker Effects, maintenez la 
touche de connexion Bluetooth de l’enceinte enfoncée pendant 3 secondes afin de supprimer la 
connexion à d'autres périphériques Bluetooth et réinitialiser le module Bluetooth.  

Remarque : La plage maximale peut être atteinte avec l’utilisation d’appareils dotés de Bluetooth 4.0.  

4. Lancez la musique lecture de votre périphérique Bluetooth. 
 
Pour déjumeler un périphérique Bluetooth, maintenez la touche Bluetooth enfoncée pendant 3 secondes. 
 
Pour jumeler un autre périphérique Bluetooth, répétez l'étape 2.  
 
Remarque : Si vous éprouvez de la difficulté à jumeler votre appareil ou à faire jouer de la musique, faites 
une mise à jour du système d'exploitation de votre appareil.  

 
Guide de dépannage 
 
Lorsqu'il y a de la distorsion : Essayez de diminuer le volume sur l'appareil d'entrée audio ou l'instrument 
de musique. Essayez également de diminuer le volume de la Party Rocker Effects. 

Lorsqu'il y a trop de basses fréquences : Essayez de régler le niveau de tonalité et d'égalisation de la 
Party Rocker Effects ou de la source d'entrée audio afin de diminuer le niveau des basses fréquences. Cela 
vous permettra d'augmenter le volume de la musique avant que l'écrêtage se produise. 

Lorsqu'il y a un sifflement aigu lors de l'utilisation d'un microphone : Ceci est probablement causé par 
la rétroaction (effet Larsen). Dirigez le microphone loin de l'enceinte. 

Si vous ne pouvez entendre le microphone à cause du volume trop élevé de la musique : Baissez le 
volume de la musique provenant de la source. 

Si vous ne parvenez pas à lire le matériel sur la clé USB : Les port USB est uniquement à recharger les 
périphériques USB.   

Si vous ne pouvez connecter votre appareil audio à la Party Rocker Effects par connexion Bluetooth : 

• Veillez à ce que votre appareil audio (p. ex., smartphone ou tablette) et la Party Rocker Effects soient 
le plus près possible l’un de l’autre lors du jumelage. Veillez également à ce qu’aucun obstacle ne se 
trouve entre l’appareil audio et la Party Rocker Effects, comme des murs, des meubles, etc. 

• Réinitialisez la connexion Bluetooth sur la Party Rocker Effects afin de supprimer toute connexion à la 
Party Rocker Effects et recommencer le processus de recherche d’appareil. Si cela ne fonctionne pas 
immédiatement, mettez la Party Rocker Effects hors tension et de nouveau sous tension. Veuillez 
consulter la section Jumelage d’un appareil Bluetooth afin d’en savoir plus. 

• Réinitialisez la connexion Bluetooth sur l’appareil audio en désactivant et réactivant la connexion 
Bluetooth. Vous pouvez effectuer ceci à partir du menu Bluetooth dans les Réglages de votre 
smartphone ou autre appareil audio.  
Si cela ne fonctionne pas et que vous avez déjà connecté votre appareil à la Party Rocker Effects 
auparavant, veuillez rechercher la Party Rocker Effects dans la liste des appareils disponibles ou 
précédemment connectés dans le menu Bluetooth de votre appareil audio, puis appuyer sur l'icône 
engrenage ou « i » située à côté de « Oublier cet appareil ». Mettez la Party Rocker Effects hors 
tension et de nouveau sous tension et réessayez de la jumeler une fois qu’elle apparaît dans la liste 
des appareils disponibles.  

Remarque : Si la Party Rocker Effects a été récemment jumelée à un autre appareil audio qui est 
toujours dans son champ de portée, il se peut que vous deviez répéter ce processus avec cet appareil 
audio afin de supprimer la connexion.  
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Appendix (English) 
 
Technical Specifications 
 

Drivers Low-Frequency: 4.0” / 102 mm woofer 

High-Frequency: 1.6” / 41 mm tweeter 

Output Power 40 W (Peak) 

Bluetooth Specifications Profile: A2DP 

Range: Up to 30 feet / 10 meters 

Microphone Type Dynamic microphone (included) 

USB Charging Port +5 V, 1 A 

Power Via 8 “C” batteries, or power adapter (12 VDC, 2 A, center-
positive) 

Dimensions 
(width x depth x height)  

8.54” x 8.46” x 11.42”  
217 x 215 x 290 mm 

Weight 5.3 lbs. (without mic and power adapter) 
2.4 kg  

 
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Bluetooth and wireless reception and range are 
affected by walls, obstructions, and movement. For optimal performance, place the product in the center of 
the room so it is unobstructed by walls, furniture, etc. Battery life may vary based on temperature, age, and 
usage of product. 

 
Trademarks & Licenses 
 
ION Audio is a trademark of inMusic Brands, Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. The Bluetooth 
word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by ION Audio is 
under license. All other product names, company names, trademarks, or trade names are those of their 
respective owners. 
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